

ARUNACHAL PRADESH STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

O.T. Building, 2nd Floor, Niti Vihar Market, T.T. Marg

Niti Vihar, Itanagar - 791111

Tel: 0360-3562791, e-mail: apserc-arn@gov.in

Website: www.apserc.nic.in

No. APSERC/RA-11/II/2024-25/309-310

Dated Itanagar, the 7th Aug' 2024

Notice

The Chief Executive Officer (CEO)
Aether Alloys LLP,
Legi Building/Complex, A-sector
Naharlagun, Papum Pare,
Arunachal Pradesh
Petitioner

In the matter of

Miscellaneous Petition No. MP-07 of 2024 filled by Aether Alloys LLP, under Regulation 12, 13 and 43 of the Hon'ble Arunachal Pradesh State Electricity Regulatory Commission, 2011 ("CBR 2011") read with Regulation 8.7 of the Arunachal Pradesh State Electricity Regulatory Commission ("Supply Code, 2024") seeking relaxation of Regulation 3.21.4 (1) read with Annexure 10.10 of the Supply Code relating to security deposit for the new connection in interest of justice, for protection of consumer interest and for fostering economic development.

Whereas, the Commission has fixed the date of hearing **on 20-08-2024 at 11.00 am** in the Courtroom cum Conference Hall of the Commission at O.T. Building, 2nd Floor, Niti Vihar Market, T.T. Marg, Itanagar-791111, Arunachal Pradesh.

Now therefore, the Parties are hereby directed to appear in the hearing on the date and time fixed either personally or through his authorized representative accompanied with such other officers as deemed fit and well versed with the facts, figures and background of the petition filled by the Aether Alloys LLP.

By Order of the Commission

Place: Itanagar S/dDate: 06-08-2024 Secretary
APSERC

No. APSERC/RA-11/II/2024-25/309-310

Dated Itanagar, the 7th Aug' 2024

Copy to:

1. The Chief Engineer (COM cum CEI), Department of Power, Vidyut Bhawan, Itanagar- 791111, Arunachal Pradesh

S/d-Secretary APSERC